Product:  EXCAVATOR
Model:  215 EXCAVATOR 96L
Configuration: 215 EXCAVATOR 96L00787-UP (MACHINE) POWERED BY 3304 ENGINE
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Caterpillar Corporate Radio
Media Number -M0085473-03 Publication Date -01/11/2018 Date Updated -14/02/2018
s02590205
Foreword

Caterpillar declares on our sole responsibility that the following product is in compliance with
Directive 2014/53/EU and the essential requirements of Car Radio.
Type Designation:
• DEA500
• HW Rev A SW Rev B Services
• Frequency range and max output power: Bluetooth 2402 - 2480 Mhz 4dBm (2.5 mW) EIRP
• AM 531–1602 kHz
• FM 87.5–108.0 MHz
3/4(W)w
2020/12/1https://127.0.0.1/sisweb/sisweb/techdoc/techdoc_print_page.jsp?returnurl=/sisweb/sisw...
The conformity assessment per Directive 2014/53/EC has been followed with the involvement of
the following Notified Body: DEKRA Testing and Certification no: 1909, S.A.U. Parque
Technologico de Andalucla C/Servero Ochoa 2 29590 Campanillas - Malaga SPAIN performed an
EU type examination and issued the certificate: 53627NRB.001.
Table 5
3.1 (a): Health and Safety of the
User
EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A12:2011 + AC:2011 +
A2:2013
3.1 (b): Electromagnetic
Compatibility
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0, EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0, EN
55020:2007+ A11:2011
3.2: Effective use of spectrum
allocated EN 300 328 V2.1.1, EN 303 345 V1.1.1
There is no restriction for the commercialization of this device in all the countries of the European
Union.
4/4(W)w
2020/12/1https://127.0.0.1/sisweb/sisweb/techdoc/techdoc_print_page.jsp?returnurl=/sisweb/sisw...
Product:  EXCAVATOR
Model:  215 EXCAVATOR 96L
Configuration: 215 EXCAVATOR 96L00787-UP (MACHINE) POWERED BY 3304 ENGINE
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Caterpillar Corporate Radio
Media Number -M0085473-03 Publication Date -01/11/2018 Date Updated -14/02/2018
i07316460
Radio - Entertainment If Equipped
SMCS - 7338
When driving, always keep your eyes on the road and hands on the
steering wheel, paying careful attention to normal driving tasks. As